
2016 St. Augustine Race Week

Pusser's Rum Performance Class - FINAL

Spinnaker Division Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Division
Yacht Name Skipper Yacht Club Yacht Make PHRF Score Score Score Total Place

AVENGER Gary Van Tassel NFCC Carrera 290 99 1 1 1 3 1

GHOST Tom Davis RCoJ CAL 9.2 DK (30) 171 2 2 3 7 2

PHRFECTION Madalin Keeble SAYC Beneteau FC 10 (34) 99 3 3 2 8 3

OBSESSION Norman Church HRYC Morgan 41 CB 138 4 5 5 14 4

RATTLE & HUM Adam Norwood NFCC Antrim 27 87 8 4 4 16 5

SCALLYWAG Robert Smith RCoJ J-29 Fr/OB 132 5 6 8 19 6

MISTY Wilby Whitt AISC Baltic 35 129 6 7 6 19 7

ARIANE Andy Lee - Alubat Cigale 14 (46) 42 7 8 7 22 8

Non-Spinnaker Division Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Division
Yacht Name Skipper Yacht Club Yacht Make PHRF Score Score Score Total Place

ROCK STAR Tim Tucker SAYC C&C 115 (38) 91 1 1 1 3 1

SUGAR BLUES Bill Yarbrough - Nonsuch 33 171 2 3 3 8 2

BLUE SKY Dana Hunter SAYC C&C 32 CB 199 3 4 2 9 3

METEOR Clay Hansen SAYC Morgan 454 130 4 2 4 10 4

HORSE FEATHERS Ken Yarbrough - Niagara 35 200 5 5 5 15 5

DUET Braxton Price - Bavaria 36 Cr 151 6 6 6 18 6

AISC Amelia Island Sailing Club

HRYC Halifax River Yacht Club (Daytona Beach)

NFCC North Florida Cruising Club (Jacksonville area)

RCoJ Rudder Club of Jacksonville

SAYC St. Augustine Yacht Club



2016 St. Augustine Race Week Pusser's Rum Performance Class - Day 1 RC Lead: Dan Kolassa

First Coast Sailing Association March 31, 2016 RC Skipper: Paul Flynn (Mainstay)

MB Skipper: Art Carpenter

Time on Distance Corrections Distance Course:
start time: 11:00:00 9.163 NM Wind:

Day 1 Yacht Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Behind VMG Extra
Total Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader sec/NM NM/hr to Win Score

1 AVENGER Gary Van Tassel NFCC 83272 CARRERA 290 99 13:01:15 2:01:15 0:15:07 1:46:08 0:00:00 0.0 4.534 0.000 1

2 GHOST Tom Davis RCoJ 31232 CAL 9.2 DK (30) 171 13:14:23 2:14:23 0:26:07 1:48:16 0:02:08 14.0 4.091 0.066 2

3 PHRFECTION Madalin Keeble SAYC 1131 BENETEAU FC 10 (34) 99 13:07:25 2:07:25 0:15:07 1:52:18 0:06:10 40.4 4.315 0.219 3

4 OBSESSION Norman Church HRYC 2090 MORGAN 41 CB 138 13:14:40 2:14:40 0:21:04 1:53:36 0:07:28 48.9 4.083 0.240 4

5 SCALLYWAG Robert Smith RCoJ 42717 J-29 FR/OB 132 13:23:41 2:23:41 0:20:10 2:03:31 0:17:23 113.8 3.826 0.527 5

6 MISTY Wilby Whitt AISC 40078 BALTIC 35 129 13:51:03 2:51:03 0:19:42 2:31:21 0:45:13 296.1 3.214 1.155 6

7 ARIANE Andy Lee - ALUBAT CIGALE 14 42 13:42:14 2:42:14 0:06:25 2:35:49 0:49:41 325.3 3.389 1.496 7

8 RATTLE & HUM Adam Norwood NFCC 11 ANTRIM 27 87 13:06:07 2:06:07 0:13:17 1:52:50 0:06:42 43.9 4.359 0.245 8*

* OCS

Distance Course:
start time: 13:00:00 0.000 NM Wind:

Yacht Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Behind VMG Extra
Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader sec/NM NM/hr to Win Score

ARIANE Andy Lee - ALUBAT CIGALE 14 42

RATTLE & HUM Adam Norwood NFCC 11 ANTRIM 27 87

AVENGER Gary Van Tassel NFCC 83272 CARRERA 290 99

PHRFECTION Madalin Keeble SAYC 1131 BENETEAU FC 10 (34) 99

MISTY Wilby Whitt AISC 40078 BALTIC 35 129

SCALLYWAG Robert Smith RCoJ 42717 J-29 FR/OB 132

OBSESSION Norman Church HRYC 2090 MORGAN 41 CB 138

GHOST Tom Davis RCoJ 31232 CAL 9.2 DK (30) 171

Distance Course:
start time: 11:15:00 6.383 NM Wind:

Day 1 Yacht Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Behind VMG Extra
Total Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader sec/NM NM/hr to Win Score

1 ROCK STAR Tim Tucker SAYC 11549 C&C 115 (38) 91 12:40:11 1:25:11 0:09:41 1:15:30 0:00:00 0.0 4.496 0.000 1

2 SUGAR BLUES Bill Yarbrough - 2 NONSUCH 33 171 12:55:38 1:40:38 0:18:11 1:22:27 0:06:57 65.3 3.806 0.282 2

3 BLUE SKY Dana Hunter SAYC 114 C&C 32 CB 199 12:58:54 1:43:54 0:21:10 1:22:44 0:07:14 68.0 3.686 0.276 3

4 METEOR Clay Hansen SAYC 13 MORGAN 454 130 12:59:12 1:44:12 0:13:50 1:30:22 0:14:52 139.7 3.675 0.612 4

5 HORSE FEATHERS Ken Yarbrough - - NIAGARA 35 200 DNF 0:21:17 5

6 DUET Braxton Price - 36 BAVARIA 36 Cr 171 DNC 0:18:11 6

Distance Course:
start time: 13:10:00 0.000 NM Wind:

Yacht Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Behind VMG Extra
Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader sec/NM NM/hr to Win Score

ROCK STAR Tim Tucker SAYC 11549 C&C 115 (38) 91

METEOR Clay Hansen SAYC 13 MORGAN 454 130

DUET Braxton Price - 36 BAVARIA 36 Cr 171

SUGAR BLUES Bill Yarbrough - 2 NONSUCH 33 171

BLUE SKY Dana Hunter SAYC 114 C&C 32 CB 199

HORSE FEATHERS Ken Yarbrough - - NIAGARA 35 200

45/45/90 triangle: Once around + W/Lx1
Race Cancelled, could not race in time allotted

Non-Spinnaker Race 2

45/45/90 triangle: Once around + W/Lx1
SE 8-14

Non-Spinnaker Race 1

45/45/90 triangle: Once around + W/Lx2
SE 8-14

Spinnaker - Race 1

45/45/90 triangle: Once around + W/Lx2
Race Cancelled, could not race in time allotted

Spinnaker - Race 2



2016 St. Augustine Race Week Pusser's Rum Performance Class - Day 2 RC Lead: Dan Kolassa

First Coast Sailing Association April 1, 2016 RC Skipper: Paul Flynn (Mainstay)

MB Skipper: Art Carpenter

Time on Distance Corrections Distance Course:
start time: 10:55:00 6.689 NM Wind:

Day 2 Yacht Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Behind VMG Extra
Total Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader sec/NM NM/hr to Win Score

2 AVENGER Gary Van Tassel NFCC 83272 CARRERA 290 99 12:19:19 1:24:19 0:11:02 1:13:17 0:00:00 0.0 4.760 0.000 1

5 GHOST Tom Davis RCoJ 31232 CAL 9.2 DK (30) 171 12:28:22 1:33:22 0:19:04 1:14:18 0:01:01 9.1 4.299 0.047 2

5 PHRFECTION Madalin Keeble SAYC 1131 BENETEAU FC 10 (34) 99 12:21:16 1:26:16 0:11:02 1:15:14 0:01:57 17.5 4.652 0.108 3

8 RATTLE & HUM Adam Norwood NFCC 11 ANTRIM 27 87 12:20:23 1:25:23 0:09:42 1:15:41 0:02:24 21.5 4.700 0.136 4

10 OBSESSION Norman Church HRYC 2090 MORGAN 41 CB 138 12:32:27 1:37:27 0:15:23 1:22:04 0:08:47 78.8 4.118 0.408 5

14 SCALLYWAG Robert Smith RCoJ 42717 J-29 FR/OB 132 12:33:26 1:38:26 0:14:43 1:23:43 0:10:26 93.6 4.077 0.483 6

13 MISTY Wilby Whitt AISC 40078 BALTIC 35 129 12:39:59 1:44:59 0:14:23 1:30:36 0:17:19 155.3 3.823 0.755 7

15 ARIANE Andy Lee - ALUBAT CIGALE 14 42 12:40:03 1:45:03 0:04:41 1:40:22 0:27:05 242.9 3.820 1.327 8

Distance Course:
start time: 12:55:00 6.689 NM Wind:

Yacht Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Behind VMG Extra
Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader sec/NM NM/hr to Win Score

AVENGER Gary Van Tassel NFCC 83272 CARRERA 290 99 13:57:26 1:02:26 0:11:02 0:51:24 0:00:00 0.0 6.428 0.000 1

PHRFECTION Madalin Keeble SAYC 1131 BENETEAU FC 10 (34) 99 13:57:33 1:02:33 0:11:02 0:51:31 0:00:07 1.0 6.416 0.012 2

GHOST Tom Davis RCoJ 31232 CAL 9.2 DK (30) 171 14:07:09 1:12:09 0:19:04 0:53:05 0:01:41 15.1 5.563 0.133 3

RATTLE & HUM Adam Norwood NFCC 11 ANTRIM 27 87 13:59:11 1:04:11 0:09:42 0:54:29 0:03:05 27.7 6.253 0.316 4

OBSESSION Norman Church HRYC 2090 MORGAN 41 CB 138 14:10:14 1:15:14 0:15:23 0:59:51 0:08:27 75.8 5.335 0.675 5

MISTY Wilby Whitt AISC 40078 BALTIC 35 129 14:16:49 1:21:49 0:14:23 1:07:26 0:16:02 143.8 4.905 1.196 6

ARIANE Andy Lee - ALUBAT CIGALE 14 42 14:16:26 1:21:26 0:04:41 1:16:45 0:25:21 227.4 4.928 2.228 7

SCALLYWAG Robert Smith RCoJ 42717 J-29 FR/OB 132 DNF 0:14:43 8

Distance Course:
start time: 11:00:00 4.489 NM Wind:

Day 2 Yacht Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Behind VMG Extra
Total Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader sec/NM NM/hr to Win Score

2 ROCK STAR Tim Tucker SAYC 11549 C&C 115 (38) 91 12:00:48 1:00:48 0:06:48 0:54:00 0:00:00 0.0 4.430 0.000 1

6 METEOR Clay Hansen SAYC 13 MORGAN 454 130 12:09:47 1:09:47 0:09:44 1:00:03 0:06:03 80.9 3.860 0.366 2

6 SUGAR BLUES Bill Yarbrough - 2 NONSUCH 33 171 12:12:55 1:12:55 0:12:48 1:00:07 0:06:07 81.8 3.694 0.338 3

6 BLUE SKY Dana Hunter SAYC 114 C&C 32 CB 199 12:15:30 1:15:30 0:14:53 1:00:37 0:06:37 88.4 3.567 0.343 4

10 HORSE FEATHERS Ken Yarbrough - - NIAGARA 35 200 12:42:38 1:42:38 0:14:58 1:27:40 0:33:40 450.0 2.624 1.281 5

12 DUET Braxton Price - 36 BAVARIA 36 Cr 171 DNC 0:12:48 6

Distance Course:
start time: 13:00:00 4.489 NM Wind:

Yacht Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Behind VMG Extra
Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader sec/NM NM/hr to Win Score

ROCK STAR Tim Tucker SAYC 11549 C&C 115 (38) 91 13:43:23 0:43:23 0:06:48 0:36:35 0:00:00 0.0 6.208 0.000 1

BLUE SKY Dana Hunter SAYC 114 C&C 32 CB 199 13:53:35 0:53:35 0:14:53 0:38:42 0:02:07 28.3 5.027 0.207 2

SUGAR BLUES Bill Yarbrough - 2 NONSUCH 33 171 13:56:50 0:56:50 0:12:48 0:44:02 0:07:27 99.6 4.739 0.715 3

METEOR Clay Hansen SAYC 13 MORGAN 454 130 13:54:15 0:54:15 0:09:44 0:44:31 0:07:56 106.0 4.965 0.850 4

HORSE FEATHERS Ken Yarbrough - - NIAGARA 35 200 14:06:09 1:06:09 0:14:58 0:51:11 0:14:36 195.1 4.072 1.153 5

DUET Braxton Price - 36 BAVARIA 36 Cr 171 DNC 0:12:48 6

45/45/90 triangle: Once around + W/Lx2
SE 7-14

Spinnaker - Race 3

45/45/90 triangle: Once around + W/Lx2
se 7-14

Spinnaker - Race 4

45/45/90 triangle: Once around + W/Lx1
SE 7-14

Non-Spinnaker Race 3

45/45/90 triangle: Once around + W/Lx1
SE 7-14

Non-Spinnaker Race 4



2016 St. Augustine Race Week Pusser's Rum Performance Class - Day 3 RC Lead: Dan Kolassa

First Coast Sailing Association April 2, 2016 RC Skipper: Paul Flynn (Mainstay)

MB Skipper: Art Carpenter

Time on Distance Corrections Distance Course:
start time: 10:50:00 1.000 NM Wind:

Day 3 Yacht Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Behind VMG Extra
Total Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader sec/NM NM/hr to Win Score

0 ARIANE Andy Lee - ALUBAT CIGALE 14 42 0:00:42

0 RATTLE & HUM Adam Norwood NFCC 11 ANTRIM 27 87 0:01:27

0 AVENGER Gary Van Tassel NFCC 83272 CARRERA 290 99 0:01:39

0 PHRFECTION Madalin Keeble SAYC 1131 BENETEAU FC 10 (34) 99 0:01:39

0 MISTY Wilby Whitt AISC 40078 BALTIC 35 129 0:02:09

0 SCALLYWAG Robert Smith RCoJ 42717 J-29 FR/OB 132 0:02:12

0 OBSESSION Norman Church HRYC 2090 MORGAN 41 CB 138 0:02:18

0 GHOST Tom Davis RCoJ 31232 CAL 9.2 DK (30) 171 0:02:51

Distance Course:
start time: 13:00:00 1.000 NM Wind:

Yacht Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Behind VMG Extra
Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader sec/NM NM/hr to Win Score

ARIANE Andy Lee - ALUBAT CIGALE 14 42 0:00:42

RATTLE & HUM Adam Norwood NFCC 11 ANTRIM 27 87 0:01:27

AVENGER Gary Van Tassel NFCC 83272 CARRERA 290 99 0:01:39

PHRFECTION Madalin Keeble SAYC 1131 BENETEAU FC 10 (34) 99 0:01:39

MISTY Wilby Whitt AISC 40078 BALTIC 35 129 0:02:09

SCALLYWAG Robert Smith RCoJ 42717 J-29 FR/OB 132 0:02:12

OBSESSION Norman Church HRYC 2090 MORGAN 41 CB 138 0:02:18

GHOST Tom Davis RCoJ 31232 CAL 9.2 DK (30) 171 0:02:51

Distance Course:
start time: 11:00:00 1.000 NM Wind:

Day 3 Yacht Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Behind VMG Extra
Total Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader sec/NM NM/hr to Win Score

0 ROCK STAR Tim Tucker SAYC 11549 C&C 115 (38) 91 0:01:31

0 METEOR Clay Hansen SAYC 13 MORGAN 454 130 0:02:10

0 DUET Braxton Price - 36 BAVARIA 36 Cr 171 0:02:51

0 SUGAR BLUES Bill Yarbrough - 2 NONSUCH 33 171 0:02:51

0 BLUE SKY Dana Hunter SAYC 114 C&C 32 CB 199 0:03:19

0 HORSE FEATHERS Ken Yarbrough - - NIAGARA 35 200 0:03:20

Distance Course:
start time: 13:10:00 1.000 NM Wind:

Yacht Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Behind VMG Extra
Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader sec/NM NM/hr to Win Score

ROCK STAR Tim Tucker SAYC 11549 C&C 115 (38) 91 0:01:31

METEOR Clay Hansen SAYC 13 MORGAN 454 130 0:02:10

DUET Braxton Price - 36 BAVARIA 36 Cr 171 0:02:51

SUGAR BLUES Bill Yarbrough - 2 NONSUCH 33 171 0:02:51

BLUE SKY Dana Hunter SAYC 114 C&C 32 CB 199 0:03:19

HORSE FEATHERS Ken Yarbrough - - NIAGARA 35 200 0:03:20

45/45/90 triangle: Once around + W/Lx2
Cancelled due to weather - NOT SCORED

Spinnaker - Race 5

45/45/90 triangle: Once around + W/Lx2
Cancelled due to weather - NOT SCORED

Spinnaker - Race 6

45/45/90 triangle: Once around + W/Lx1
Cancelled due to weather - NOT SCORED

Non-Spinnaker Race 5

45/45/90 triangle: Once around + W/Lx1
Cancelled due to weather - NOT SCORED

Non-Spinnaker Race 6


